Temperature Indicators Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 09/24/21
1
setP™
Temperature Indicators for USB Type-C
RoHS

H
Solder Pad LayoutProduct Dimensions
Part Ordering Number System Packaging
Part Number
Ordering
Number
Minimum
Order
Quantity
Packaging
Option
Quantity
SETP0805-100-SE RF4795-000 20,000 Tape & Reel 4,000
SETP0805-100-CC RF4819-000 20,000 Tape & Reel 4,000
Installation and Handling Guidelines
 ■ Operation of these devices beyond the stated maximum ratings
could result in damage to the devices and lead to electrical arcing
and/or fire.
 ■ These devices are intended to protect against the effects of
temporary over-current or over-temperature conditions and are not
intended to perform as protective devices where such conditions
are expected to be repetitive or prolonged in duration.
 ■ Exposure to silicon-based oils, solvents, electrolytes, acids, and
similar materials can adversely affect the performance of these
PPTC devices.
 ■ These devices undergo thermal expansion under fault conditions,
and thus shall be provided with adequate space and be protected
against mechanical stresses.
 ■ Circuits with inductance may generate a voltage (L di/dt) above the
rated voltage of the PPTC device.
 ■ Hand-soldering of PTC devices on boards is generally not
recommended. Users shall define and verify this process if
needed.
 ■ Consult Littelfuse when the device is to be applied with thermal
processes other than reflow process on the circuit board, such as
molding, encapsulation. User should evaluate molding materials
used in the charging cable applications to ensure there are no
adverse effect on the PTC devices.
A
Marking Code varies by device.
See Temperature Indication
Characteristics Table.
C
D
B F F
G
D E
H
SETP     0805 -   100 -  SE
Series
Size
Indicating Temp
SE - Single End Cables
CC - Cable with Type-C
Plug on each end
Tape & Reel
- 2
Temperature Indicators Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 09/24/21
4
setP™
Temperature Indicators for USB Type-C
Tape and Reel Specifications
Standard Pack Quantity: 4,000 pcs
Minimum Order Quantity: 20,000 pcs
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
SETP0805-100-SE
W 8.0 ± 0.30
P0 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 4.0 ± 0.10